| | Co the Honorable C 1. Name of con 101002398 Carlos H. Diaz and Sung-Mo Kang Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois Internal Address: 352 Henry Administration Building Street Address: 506 South Wright Street City: Urbana State: IL ZIP: 61801 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No | | | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| | 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 1 March 1999 3 March 1999 | UIUC T93004 | | | | |
| | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): U.S. Patent No. 5,404,041, issued April 4, 1995 U.S. Patent No. 5,450,267, issued September 12, 1995 U.S. Patent No. 5,468,667, issued November 21, 1995 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No | | | | | |
| | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Delphine M. Kranz Internal Address: University of Illinois Office of the Vice Chancellor for Research Research and Technology Management Office 417 Swanlund Administration Building Street Address: 601 East John Street City: Champaign State: IL ZIP: 61820 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | | | |
| Γ | | T USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| | 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Delphine M. Kranz Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Signature Signature Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Name of Person Signing Signature | | | | | |
| | | otal number of pages comprising cover sheet, assignment:2_ | | | | |

Adapted from OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on March 25, 1999.

Delphine Kranz

PATENT

REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Carlos H. Diaz and Sung-Mo Kang, together with Charvaka Duvvury, are coinventors of inventions titled "SOURCE CONTACT PLACEMENT FOR EFFICIENT ESD/EOS PROTECTION IN GROUNDED SUBSTRATE MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT", Letters Patent of the United States No. 5,404,041, issued April 4, 1995; "ESD/EOS PROTECTION CIRCUITS FOR INTEGRATED CIRCUITS", Letters Patent of the United States No. 5,450,267, issued September 12, 1995; and "METHOD OF PLACING SOURCE CONTACTS FOR EFFICIENT ESD/EOS PROTECTION IN GROUNDED SUBSTRATE MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT", Letters Patent of the United States No. 5,468,667, issued November 21, 1995.

Whereas, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business in 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, IL 61801, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions and in, to and under said Letters Patents or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration from the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said applications for Letters Patents of the United States, including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration, we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation, or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said applications and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

We have hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated

PATENT

REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0346

| University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign | UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS at URBANA-CHAMPAIGN ACCOUNTING DIVISION 263 HENRY ADMINISTRATION BLDG. 506 SOUTH WRIGHT STREET URBANA, ILLINOIS 61801 | | UNIVERSITY VOUCHER NUMBER | |
|--|--|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|
| 03/24 3:20 | - FILL IN ALL BLANK AREAS ON THIS FORM EACL ADED A - SEND ALL COPIES INTACT TO THE ABOVE ADDRESS - CHECK (X) IF U.I. EMPLOYEE. EMPLOYEE PAYMENT WILL BE SENT TO OFFICE ADDRESS. | REAS U.I. EMPLOYEE | UNIVERSITY VOUCHER DATE | |
| TEMPORARY VENDOR NUMBER HOLD \$ LMT. DISC | VENDOR NOFEIN/SOC. SEC. NO. ZIP CODE | TYPE | CHECK NO. | |
| DEPARTMENT M/C | VENDOR OR PAYEE | | | |
| S. M. C. Garage | marriers mende of the control of softension | | No. R- | |
| DEPARTMENT CONTACT PHONE # | pex Military (**) Makanggan iku (**) | | MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/COMMITMENT | |
| * Topolaria (No.) | IPTION OF ARTICLES OR SERVICES RENDERED | QUANTITY L | NUMBER IF JNITS UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| site disease in the Evagerin Cities. | te i representation i representation de la constitución de la constitu | | | |
| The art while the street was | what is destinated to \mathcal{P}_{i} , its 1st sense to by the off i | | N 1(4 ° 3) | |
| ing Same Spore | ang sa Kanasangg | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | OLD FUND CK CODE ST ACCT. CK FLAG YE SPLIT 1089 | CAMPUS FUND | BUSINESS OFFICE REFERENCE | 1 4 2 20 |
| TEM ACCOUNT NUMBER & TITLE | USCR REFERENCE 1 USER REFERENCE 2 | DISCOUNT | % OR \$ CUSAS | EXPENSE AMOUNT |
| COLLEGE DEPT. NO | E/C OBLIGATION NO. | | AL VOUCHER AMOUNT | |
| DEPARTMENT AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE | ADDITIONAL APPROVAL | ACCT, PAY. EX | T. FC | ROBA. |

Payment of interest may be available if the DO NOT DESTROY ENVELOPE State fails to comply with the State Prompt Payment Act, (III. Rev. Stat. 1991, Ch. 127, Par. 132.400) (30 ILCS 540/0.01).

UNTIL CHECK IS FOUND - NO RECEIPT IS NEEDED -

PAYEE

IN CASE OF INQUIRY, PLEASE ADDRESS:

CASE OF INQUIRY, UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

EASE ADDRESS: AT URBANA-CHAMPAIGN
ACCOUNTING DIVISION
263 HENRY ADMINISTRATION BLDG.
506 S. WRIGHT ST

AND REFER TO INVOICE VOUCLER NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE

REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0347